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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-Q635 

WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER 
REGISTRATION FORM 

(Two copies) 

IV t .fb81*6 
VEWL. t 

1-171: _Yes, 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

,..l 

No 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNA"1 N~EN 
----:L=-";asr;.o.;s~ ......... ~- Tit' N If-

Middle First 

Current Address '0/;7/4= N~~ i c~ Piva I t I P, c, , Q! IlL\!k en~ L f 12 Ho c-Jti t:i,tHt 
Date of Birth .f' fro I 11~7 Place of Birth _Sa~.:Io.I;~~Q..t/"--_______ _ 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND): 

t!fm-'jEI-I TA- ~J-j~ fI0t<)} 
Previous Occupation (before 1975) ~fI=:V =L,. ~',-,,-< . 
(Rank & Position) 61t."V/1JJi{l,,~ 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From ~TO DEATH DATEr i ••. 3 
~ 01 £tg . 

SPONSOR'S NAME: HGttL':JEt.{:tH=1 t{G:t)( 3u.oNGr 3. 
Name 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

fttttM Ttti WtlOti fc I 

t{~Y£N 1H1 I\}J I 

N GtY 'X H f2ACH TlA..jcT. 

v 

Relationship 

tf. OW" < - i k. - ...&'-W 

$Wk - i,,- - faid 

$;4~ < 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~H~G_~~L~~'C_-~H~_{~Hh~'~~~~H~Gr~\~ ___ 
(Listed on page 1) ~ 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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.. ----.. ----.---- ----_._------------ ----- . ------------- ---- .. -----.--- '-

-------.- ----- --- -- - ---------



CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Mon 

INTAKE FORM (Two CQpies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

en Ho) G~ua) 

Day (Ngay) 

t.h;'" ~ .kv3 ~~~ 
~4~&A~ 

LA) fJ ~ 
F~rst,)Ten go~) 

{ LJ 
Ye r (Nam) 

Male (Nam): MlctlL Female (Nu): 

Single (Doc than) : iwlarried (Co lap gia dinh) :~~ 
~ I -\' tr 0~t-hA- ~f-'(P(T ' tHJ6I\Jk b 

I 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): (" 1 (11 r To (Den): i q 1 :) 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: l' HJ)r ~I .{-i r i~A 
CAMP (Trai tu) ---------~~----~--~-----------------------------------

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ __ ~ ____________________________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : • 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s~"I'"· t~~-:-' o-n--~( C:":h-u-c--vu--:"'}-:--------------------

Date (nam): ---------------------- ---------
Yes (Co): vi Tv::it c;Gi L\ lf6 
IV Number (So ho so) ::r-v~ \ I ( 'L; t 
No (Khong): {, 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): S \' X' ~ k} 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau vot-daytdu chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN .~Dia ;hi~ie~ la~Atai ~~) : __ " . D~*~ ~tillt ~~[l 
XU ~0N ,-' . '';'v -rJ f 'I\t {\J ~ . T ", t ' , i'-A \t\Jt-\ \; l lTN It,~\ " 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
~ ~ t; L0c 0 eeL (ctJ Gn/ \:F~ rJ ~ \.) (; k (:c ~ fu.; t ) \) (}vA_~l\ ~ }u\.. -

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ yds (co): V// No 
/' 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu~n tai VN) : ____ ~~~~~~~~ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~)'vl-\J. \','-\0" ~LL/ g \.; Iv fit, f') , 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien th a nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : _~~-=-: \!-:-"~_''-:--I~y+-(_t\J_I--i-/ _l,;::..-.c_, e....:;.,'-'_C..;...;l_~'J:.....' 0 ..... '.:.....-f~' _ 
(Liste~ on page 1) ~. 

6. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BI:tTH 

I 

\v I~'\J 'd ~ tJ ; '[~ \' f\) H I \11 "c~Grtqil 
.~ 

\\~ Ctv q f, l\) -~ \ \ tv k) (q- or /t'/ t, <-l -' r-
) 

! 
.. .- , . u , r : -, 

b ~1J ~ I I ~ A1J H - tJ\ A I' ''vi U 

~ r ~ \ ;J\\.,' i~i ~ r 'IH AtJH .. THAl: ~ 
,~ 

I -1 (t \.,Ie L Lev \"\ c}v' ( -rA-T 
I 
1 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

DEPENDENT! S ADDReSS : (if dlf1'e.cent from a.bove) 

,) LAv\''L" L 

~DDITIONAL INFORMATION : 
I '\ \-.,' \' I,. 'f' c: r -:,'\" C ('-, ' ;:-:; ',-, L-- IV L ~ ,/ 1"-"--' D... ~ ;> 

,- (( ~ 
, \;"1 1:... 

r /: 
-. :,. 

1 « C i j :i-

Llf ~ i 

l 
i r ,~ 

l l.' l vi I i 

( qr2) 

:tELATI:;~ISE:::? :C 
?A. 

I ' /, 

\,\..-' \ }--t. 

<;, () ~'v' 
t ) - , I I : , 

, }c"-\A .. ~tk1 
, 

t VI... ~ttJ 
J C ~ ~ ,t 

..Air (/\.''vd ~ \) 0-\.4.. ~ k WI--
II 
I· V 

I 
,I \ r7 , 
l1'lq/v.lT > \J \./\ .. 

I 

I 

I 
I 



1. 

2. 

3. 

"'" , " "'" I ..... 

HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N GeV 'I' [. rJ LC~iL~ 
Last Middle First 

~ 

Current Address t,J(~t~\' ytJAr r ft-10'~~J&f l! 9\J~r~ !trV r>(NH 
l' l 

I \h'£'TtJA-M ' 
. ifil'rNU 

Date of Birth ':(-~ ~ ,- l G r (Cf ~ S" Place of Birth 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) ~Jl tlJ crt iN rc ~\'Ce:: 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Oates: From J v\..""-L i 7 S . To JFt~J / E 5' 

Lvc tJ (;f ~\kl'bCfv /v1\:H C: \J C'(\J~Erv ~iicc <;~QJ,;ii'J 
SPONSOR'S NAME: 

"'''---

Address ,< Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

~uC LvolJrK,', 

G~·v ~ ~y EN TKT, 
'L 

Relationship 

~~VAi,k:v 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): LJCrVJ(tJ I LotJC<c lfrl 
(Lls~~d on pa~e 1) 

! 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 
. 

I n 
t(Cl'lj tf 

J.-'v':ft S'G ~ (1 If{ 

w Lrrv~) ~tJ / IHt' J'~\l~c.l C[ t-i 
1 ~ , 

(tL~)~~ 
J;\1;!f [\1 L3D 

DeC - r - lq)'3 N U\\) q 'E ~v J lAr· 
J 

~ C(\) \/\ f tJ i H A:~ H ~) Grc'L I q ~ I 
'/ 

~P\~J Gr- / TH Arv' H r~1 A,'t' \/ ,~\ rl 
W C<\\J ~~ ~~ I l tt fttJ H -IHAC ~ \ C\ I ~ 

,) 

0Grt)UBtJ i 'TQUt \f\/ l 0l ~ 
) 

I 

.-

--~---. -'- .... --~ --_. 

DEPENDEN'!"S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

,S O\J\'\''\-L-

6. ADDI'!'IONAL INFORMA'!':ON : 

RELA'!'IONSHIP ""!"\ ... v 

PA . 

I < r.-: \J'v! \ l-L 

)v'Vv 

\)c~{\ LL tc·\ 
1> 0 . '1 • , 
_ (}·.A,(4~~-llA~ Q~' 

u 

Cl\il~ -} ct\itii~"\ 
,) 

C 4:.'\ O\V\llf \ v Vv 
" 

! 

\ 



';f 1\, ~i, \ L \' £ ~ L,{ \;;t:, ~1 t~ r ~t~ ( \ () L t'\ \' CA L f'9-\' SC' tv (, P-S 
p.;SS C\f~-i(l:h~ 

(1fT 2 q 1",;C £,0 G C't r'-l ~ 'r, !\ 'Cc.' 'c'lJ-c,\,v I VII: ' 
J L1D r - U G 3.r . 
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~ ~"y~N ,~i I~I'JH;: 1-\1;1 ro~-~ lf~ , 
o (/" .~\J~.J TI'iT TLv~ ;IO c:n lITNH CITY, Sente;mh·~" 30,1 1f1 •• 

:LV:it lll-i; 0 T:r:~ O~lD~JLY DEP ~ '1'[..,;:t, P lOG 1. 'c},; ,]FIC:': (GDP) 

SUbject : 

I un,1 rSiC'::'d,rl : liGDY:';U TEl T::I:m. 

D:·t~ ;:-:1c' 1)l~ce er birth : K-y 30, 1927 S \IGO~L 

,i::-thn:clity : Vidn~J:lese. 

F:'nily st tUB : L c::i lc1r~n. 

. ., 

::,)n: ;'. 'ress : 3/17/4 liG'IIA PIDT Street, P.6, r.T.',.~ 'T.!I, ]0 C:J HEE CI'I'T. 

CU:.'rent fI)(CU,",ti"i'1 : heuse-'dfe. 

l':;I hU;Jb~n.d IS n:.:nc : HClf[?:~; '1'.1 10:11:. 

D:lt, 'lJ1!} nl~c!~ of birtll : Fehru:o.ry 1" li25 J1\C LI:,,;U. 

Ll1ily st:tuc.: 1.: c~1ilc.·")r... 

&:l1C'7~~ :"" :;"ll:,!" .r th!" TU'r I ::irl' Scl~r('l d·',l;:\!j;' • 

. 1'1'11.: i'~. t,; " POLICZ. :;'CCZS : I ,jo::" 

L;·st nosit:i,n;;n ("'it : f!'~v' ~'.' L',; C":L(~:r, Priv't; L"r ';::'.'JC i~".JI ., P:LP', 

.. 1,; 

D :. 

.• 1,. l'.,: 

s 1001: L:::::: ='Ci .::·LIT 1:1 POLIC • 

1 ,..,.J + 
f) vO 

, JeatL 
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..Lll '!. 
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I 

• 
• 

Full name 

1 .-HGlJYEN T' 'l' T~UnG 

21.12.1152 

?1 .1978 . . 

L .-HGUiE.:N T.G TaUC 1!'.2.1979 

'5.-HGUYl!:ii" ?EI ]GOC HAllE '; 2 .11 .1 )61 

F 

F 

11 

F 

7)el ti'1ship 

.-.'y sen. 3/17 /" ~:G:lV. PIL": T Street, 

: p of), • 'l'''~:' 'n:~~, EO CHI 

caufhter­

in-law. 

;y r;rand-sen 

Ey ... dentiv, 

CITI. 

c':.;oud;ter(Ny husb:-nc'· 5 ni "ce) 

Yeur ilp",;,rttv'l <!)n my rei:uest t, help me thr.u~h ysur Ij1Jl1Fllli tari:m ~,ct 

,.;ill b~ :lirhly "l,'!1?reci."t v'. 

3.-D~te ;-n" Pl.',c," .-,f birth: Febru<Jry 16,1'125 I3 AGloI'W 

L .-J,esi~.eEC,' 2{'~',;;~s : 3/17/11 :iGiU:, PET St!'~et, P .6, -

5.12.1953 M ly sen. 



• ·' .' Nrufte 

2 .-DANG VU THAlUl MAl 

3.-NGUIE:! DA:m THANH THAO: 

~ .-NGUi.!:] TAT T;;:UC 

S .-]GU'iEl~ TBI llGOC HAlili 

Dat .. er bi rth 

21 .12.1952 

').1.1978 

1L.2 .1979 . 

22.11.1961 

Plee e er birth 

FLUPHOUG 

S' IGo:r 

S:;'IGOii 

BIEN ]O~ 

M 

S 

S 

s 

F~r ci;me:ht~r-in-law. 

My [,ranl:-dau~hter. 

::}ofy r:r;lnd-s8n. 

: Ny hu!>b::Jlc:' s niece 

(l..yy adeptiTe d~.ur.hter). 

III .-RELATI'{'$ OUTSIDE VI '.;TitliM : 

1.-Clesest relatives in the U.S. 

R~lnti~nship : 

1.-JOUTEN THI NGOC SUONG : ~W c&ughter 
(uS name : SUONG LUONG, 

1.116 TRnrrTY U~ MANASS'\.S, V:t. 22110 US:,. 

2.-UGU'!:;}1 TAT i3t."U 

3.-PILU1 THI CHUOHG 

L ·-PlLU1 'lEI PlIU 

My sen 

1-W husbanC'. 16 

mether 

: 2921 JOH?r rURSlLALL /I 201 FALlS CHURCH, ':\.22044 USA. 

13~49 FIEWCltEST COUNT, Smn~\D, CA.92388 W;, .• 

: Uy hU5b~d IS 

sister 

5.-lfGuY2i TIll Ail My husband's ?135 MOUTCLU~ st. SA~j DUnO, C.~ .• Q21"L, US',. 
siat!'lr 

2.-Clese:!!t reldiTe :In ether ceuntries : NGUYEN JIt.\CH T'tJY'ET, My ale" sister, 2r;7Q llr;th .\Te 

SA~.f FrtACISCO, CA. OL11h., USA. 

IV._COMPLErB: FAlrIILY LISTING 

1 ._liG~l TAT "..A1m(~eac.) :1<0/ husbend ,::; rath~r 

2 ._PI~AH ?HI CEUO:IG(ld.Tinr.) :t-:y husbanrP s •• th~r: 

3.-PHAM Till PHU(Li7int') :Ny husbani's sister S .. me ;>.S ab~ve. 

L-NG1TiSIl TIll f,.jJ(Li vin:) :Jtr husbancH s sister 

5.-NGUIEN TIU MY(Livintd :My husaa..1'li's sister: 22 General EIS:NIiO/BR, 51100 1nM5, F!tWCZ. 

6.-NOIY~lr TAT v'IIrri(Dead,) :}ty husband's larother: (NGUYE!l TEl NGOC RANII's rather). 

7.-ImUY3N .i.l\CE TUY£'l'(LiTing)r,!y sist~r 

n "~G'''-yl~H """1 "UOl.fG (Li' '. If . t (; • -j~' U .u.t.l 1.1 .1 n Vl.l1l .' : 'i:j' S~8. er 

9.-UGL'Y,t!;1l T;iI ;ru (Livi~) :M-.r sister 

10.-ilGUYEN THI HO.~(LiviI1() :}tJ sister 

11 .-NGU":rZU A~';}l TUAN (Li Yin: ) : My _rether: 

12.-NGUYEH HGGC MINH(Livint')'My brether: 

1 J .-NGuYEH '1'aI i:iMffi(Deaci) :My sister : 

81 LY TRAM ~UAU TAlI DIU!I, HO CHI MIm: CITY. 

Same as ab"'l~~. 

Same ~!': aboTe, CITY. 

2~2/23 :8lJ1 trW NGHIA , P .2, Bnlli TH.Um, HO CHI MINH 



I" -, 

.; / - .,. 
t fL·~ .. NGVY~1 T .. i.tfl{G T:1.lJ'YE1f(Dead) My father • 

My mether. 
• 

15.-NGUYEN THI CVC (Deal) 

'.-1!JOILOIMEHT BY U.S. GOlERllMENT AGENCIES OR OTHER U.s. ORGANISATIONS OF YOll OR YOUR SPOUSE 

(lfene) 

VI .-SE..:=tVICE WITH GW OR RVNAF BY YOU OR YOUR SPOUSE 

1 .-Nme er persen se~ : NGUYEN TAT LOnG 

.. 
" 

2.-Date fra : -li'r_ 1947 te 1952, my husb:md. werked fer the LONG X1f:("£{ Pr.vincial Munici­

pal .Bureau ~s rut ;)fministr:::;tien clerk. 

-Frem 1952 t. 1955, My husband wa.s in the J.VIV\,F. He attended the mne-Tlenth 

!nf;.;.nt.,.y Officer ceurse c.t the THL" DUC IHF.\iIT."\Y 5CHO;)L(KHOA 2 SQT3). F.i1S 

l;tst unit in the .'....l"J'l1y w<'s t':1e rU\~l"G TRUUG T'Cl\INING Cs:rER.. 

-Fr!tm 1956 te 1958, my husb::-.nrl .. las ceJ1Iebilizetl. and w.rked D.t TOA DAI BIEt] 

(Pe.ple I G r·~rresentd.ti Yes Du~e2u) 

-.Frer.l. 1959 tl 1961, T:l/ husband W2S ';.p' I!linteti Assistcmt ~elice Cenr1issiener, 

DisL"ict J SLIGO::. 

-?rem 1761 tot 1965, ny husb:mf \",as :>,p;;ainted \s~ist~nt P"llic'" Commissi_ner, 

~:IADLJ:i p;{(rn::rc?. 
-?r.n 196j t. 1 ')68, he w~s ap:'lJinteci \Mist.':'.nt Pelle .. C..ur.1ssi.ner, VU1lG T.'X 

CITY, ;me:. in 1970, h"! li.:~ke(· ro!lr the PHO'STrx Pi'-OG"?::l·~. 

-?rm 197(' t.o 1"72, h~ Hat!! a!"l!,.intf>d I\ssist:lnt Pelic'! Cet1l"'issi~ner, -:-Jistrict 

11, S.~I;:;O:. 

-I<'r@lm 1973 tl') l!7l, he i'TaS Olp;:,.inteti Priv;;J.tc kw Chi'~f BurM.u lJistrict 3, 
S;.IG,~iL 

-j'rSQ!l 1 nL t. \nril 1975, he ',as ";;reinted 2riV:'1t"! Law Offic~r, Priv3te kw 

!"I.l,-c (K:,}I ,,'" -'f'C;) ("1r"" FC7fl"I J O?OLIT'I'T P'''LIC'C' 'T'~"'TT'''T'''''~ __ \ """._ 1\) ,[':1 ',j" J ~ '< ____ -\}J.', r~: .... .1.~1,. .~ ... ' \) ~ : .. ;~w \J 'w.i.. .-1Jlf..t...I. 

3 .- ,!i~) IJ.f:t rank : ¥laj er • 

L.-Name .r hi:, supervise}" : l<I:-jor-Gener;:>.l TllAlTG 31 T;,;;I. 

5 .-~j.ar.t~ er .tr'!e:'ic<'.~ :JvisGirs : Unkn.~m. 

6.-[.5, tr:Lu:-J.t; c~ur:;es iCl Vr~il':J;! :, ·;1'>Cle. 

7.-\1.:':. HJ.rC:.: r certific;:t~s : ~inr.: his lenr -::eriec .r ::"ctivity in th~ Pelic,,, F.rce5, 

'My husb' n' h;d b"!en :n.ar(ec r.any C"'rtific;te~ of S;ltisf,ct~ry !cchi;,!VT:l ... nt, but n~n"? .,f 

them i~ :-?v[il.pbl~ .. t this ti;ne. \11 th'" per,' 4tnal p::-.;ers .::- r.y hu~b'nc1 '.)"'r ... lr·~t ('u"l"ine 

the 1)75 F:'vent. 

- .. • 



t>, .' ~' G 

J /~I.-ru;;..:;nUC;.TIO:j 0' YOC 0·' 'DU: CP){' . .,:.' I 

1.-;':ame .f :)erSl!n in rc-ec.uc:::t::9n ; ]Ct:(;21 TAT LOIm. 

2.-T.tal tjn" in r~-r.duc~tion : 8 ye:lrs 0 ro:nth 11 '~ayn. 

-froM Jun~ 075 tr: 1.'76, my husbann ,':"S ('et~inee ip.. 15 HI LO:r:: '1';:,','11! 1e-ed'Uc~ti/tn camp. 

-frem 1976 t~197e, he i-I:l5 t:.'et·in~d :5..:: 15A '-F.~:·G cHNE 11!-e('uc~.ti:"ln C:::l.np. 

" -frem 1')7i3 t:· 198D, he ,,,as det;cineri i:1 50' T]',:~= :iO;' -\.e-~duc;,ti.n CaJ'1'!!I. 

-frem 1900 t. June 2C, 1983, he H:'<'S fl~t'·in~d in Z-30A GI,'t RU XU:';: LOC 1",-!~eUCOlU.n c:unn. 

3.-D .. te ef release = J-,;n(! 20, 1983. 

11.-3till in r!;-Ni.ucOl.tien ? : :10 

Eecau:oe of eit:ht yeurs er imprisennent in r"!-ej.ucation ca.:~s ancl h"rc. ~;ork, my 

hus1:.'~nd' s health 1-1';'5 seriously ;lJ':'I;:.eeci, he ·~ier:'. of pneumerrl.a on J.:l'1u«,ry ~8, 1 1[L. ~~s 
death c::!use. a cr82t loss far my far.1ily. S".'!v''':rnl Months befere- hi~ dMth, ITJ husb;md 

h~{ clWIl"let:c. ". file: :mr! ha~' ~~nt it t~ !cis 0~u~hter suone LUC;W 1ivin~ in the tnite. 

Stdes in orc'er to r-et an IV :~TM=;n frem ~!A':!;1IC/.~ ZI 'J:3Y :.0" :GKOK( OJP) ',PO S':~ ;"~.U~jCISCO 
b ~C''1~Jr 

96346, but tliae passea ,dthout Pny inf.rn~tien frem Office. 

Horeever, ny husb ... n r ' had sever.;.l clesel'3t reldives in the Unitei States : his 

mether P;~}1 T:~I CJ:t0NG, his two sisters PHAH TIll PHU ;md ;~GC{ZH THI .'\H, his tp~hter 

SUONG Ll)J~;G ;me. his sen :trGtY.>!:'. TAT :J tilI. ~n t.he other h:'nd, I hav,~ my bltl'H' ~ister 

-ilu.~ to [·he r.i!!iculty .f rrr:r 8i tu"tien, I sincerely ~n. heart~;'ly C.T~mlr1 ~~ek pelitic:'u 

;;>.syllll'n. in the tinited States, f"T the security md. the well-beinr; flf r:y e1Ul chiliren ana. 
grana-children. I sh,ml,' hiehly O!.ppreci:}t~ ye,ur courtesy ef u. .. ckn')wle(1.~int: letter 

;lith a File If iiUMBE:-: , ~s Hell as "f un arrantenent for .:.n interview H:i.th the mr.:rCi? 

lcpresentat:ives in HC an }-mLl CITY. 

P.e..-= Ey husbandls brflther (UGt"YEli T,~r VI:;Ir), a 1i~ut en::mt in the .'.nAF, died in ~ti. 

in 1)61 ~t ~I~i :~o..\. One er his daurhter, l1Gt;Y;~l TEl nGOC tL\:m is n97:r r:v aQ.~tive 

rlc.uf:hter. ~:he mmld 1il:.~ tlJl b:,"vacu .. .t~c. \dth mo te th~ lnit,,·' St~tes. 
iro~~rm~tien 

I SvTear th:o.t th~ above-rn.~ntienedais true te the best er "!'1Y lm.wl~c.t:e. I unaerst ane 
th .. t fl1lce 3tateI'1~nt coulcllr~vent me fr-., ,I)inr- t. the Unite,.)-Stntes. 

::opinr to he:'.r frere you s.en, I ren;;;j.l'l 

Very Truly Yours. 

-leleaee certificr..te of my husBan,1. -G1-1rtA_ 
-Death certificate e! my husband. 
-Death certi!ic ... te ef !IGllYEI T1T ~:G'YEl1 THI T~=tIlm 

VIllE. ;;:0 CriI HIm: CITY, S~y,t~ber 3D, 1)8L. 

-Ny narrir.re certifici-te. 
-Birth certific ... tcs ef my children :mc. ~r;>n@-chilc:.ren. 
-Phet.s. 

• - ---
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~I ~"/-wt(u~~ I~i I~~& ~":I ro~-14-~ 
~ ,.' '~Ct\J~ ,"" '11JJ~ HO CHI MINH CITY, Septerab'!!' )0, 198L. 

1,V" H 1-1; 0 THE ORDERLY DEP.-LttTlJRE PROO1VIY. OFFICE (ODP) 

131 SOl TIER SIANG, SOtlTH SATHOM RO'J) B!JlGKOK. THAIL<\JID. 
1 

Sub3.,ect : Request fer imr.rl.cratien te the 'USA unc.er the ORDE3.LY DSP\,]TURE PROGflUi()DP). \ 

Dear Sir, 

I undersi~ned : NGurEN THI T?.nrn. 

Date and plRce er birth : ~y 30, 1927 S\!aON. 

H~tienality : Vietn.::uneae. 

Family st:otus : 4 chilcir~n. 
Home ,,-('Cress: 3/17/4 UGBIA PHAT Street, P.6, G.T.A;; JI:lH, HO C:-iI HIllE CITT. 

CUrrent eccupatien : heuse'i-r.ire. 

H.:;.ve th~ heneur t. present rr:y C;;3se te y.ur Office a.'1'~' neuld ask for help 

Jtr husbi>nd IS n;r.te : UGUYE:.i Ti~T LOHG. 

Date and pl~ce of birth : Febru;.r;r 16, 1925 B.\C LIEU. 

Nati(lnality : -/i~tn"'Jn8se • 

Family sta.tus : L chile~en. 
Educ'lticn : Hold.er er the TU T,~I Hir:h SchoClI di!,lomCl .• 

Eome :i(:c'rc3s : 3/17/4 NGHI~ :::;:.-'T Street, P.6, t).TAr BIlJ:. HO CHI !.:r:;::: CITY. 

Befere '"pril 30, 1975 : M;:r husb."'nc. i·re-rkec. in the POLIC::: FOJ.CZ3. 

l';tricul ti :,~ nur:lber : no~ re!, '!!r:'!:Jer. . 

~a.."'l.k in the POLICE FOTWZS : Ertjor. 

Last pesition om" Unit : Privd'" L;-,{ O:.f'icer, Priv::>t~ LPN' Blec )JfOI TU PILiP), 

S ,IGOE 12ITl:fOPOLIT~IU POLIC-' :;3[ D'-·V~~T':=l3. 

Det:-:inGc. in r·~-ec.uc(O":i ('~1 C?r,lpS frClr~ June 15, 1975 to Ju.'1.:! 2(', 1983. 

Rele;".s~rl frer·. re-educ:-:tl em cmp 

iele;'se d .. 'te : Ju.T'le 28, 1983 by ': Dec!'ee er the ;'3.nist:-y er the Interior. (]umber 16/q!). 

d91i ve-rer~ en Jrme 1, 1983.) 

D::t~ ('of De~th : J£nu;-~y 2f, 19<1 ; PI:-:.c~-f Death : at htmle. 

Due to the (lifficulty er r.y ~i tU:1tic!n p..nc: b,:,.se~ en th,:,:: :?uthcri ty cf hun ani t.:;rian 

;ct in which thcmsa!l,!s of people hr.c' be<"n fFV"-C, Irish tfl ~'~('.uest Y"U!' o;'ssis.t?nce .mel 

intervention \·r.ith the Oeverment .t th~ ~e!,ublic Soci;>list .r ~T1'T!l'J':, in .rder th:-t my 

f21nily ;em.:' I n:J.y be autherized te lecve VIE'l'lFu'l i;n(:e:!" ye~ :-:rr,~nrl!rlent ~mc! pretectien, 

:;.nd. under th::; OP..D.l-{LY ::r:::F.',,?{TTJ:',3 P~OG:-:·"}~ (ODP) teo ir.)';d.r:!":,,t~ in th~ tlnit~ St~t"!s .r 
Americ:: ffil!' the pur,.se e:- seeldnt a new life. 

Felle,un{! :.t.r(" n:7 rel~tives te be evacu:-te( with me te the US ..• 
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lit 

lullnl1le 

1.-NGUYEN T~T T1UNG 

2.-DANG VU THANE MAl 

3.-NGtJiEH DAliG THAlJH THhQ 

L.-UGUYE:N TAT TRUC 

5.-NGUYl4i-l' THI ~'IGOC HAllE 

: ~t~ er, birth S~: Tlel.,ti '!Jnship: A,c'(c-ess 

: 5.12.1953 M r~y sen. 3/17/1, HGHV. PIlAT Street, 

P.6, (". T.'I.P Bnm, EO CHI 

CITY. 
21 .12.1 '152 · · 
:.1 .1978 · • 

11:.2.1979 

22.11 .1961 

F 

F 

11 

F 

}~ ~aurhter- S~ne as above. 

in-law. 

F;y ~ranc- ;3;"Jll.e ;(S ~ b(Jve • 

c!aurhter 

ly c:rand-sen S~'.m ... <,:5 above. 

Hy 4id.~"jtiv:: 

dpu[hter(:Hy husb;.nc'ls ni~ce) 

Yaw r.pr:rC'v,"l ~n my reouest to-: help me throuch yctur hum2,nitari;:m ~,ct 

lo.1l be hi(1':.ly ::;:ppreci;o:,t,,;,,!('. 

~BSPECT?ULLY Y0~~, 

1 .-N~,Ple or my husband : liGF.D,; TAT LO~,rG. 

2.-other n2l1e : lIene. 

3.-D~te ~n( P1:tce C'f birth: February 16, 1925 B ACLIEt" 

L.-3.esidencc ac~,c~ress : 3/17/11 ::GrIIA PII.',T Street, P.6, ':. 

S .-Mdli~F ;;,ddross : Srme :<.,~ ;'bo'le. 

6.-Current eccupation : my husb:m:.' ec' en J.:mu;;,ry 28, 192L. 

II.-R.ELATIVES TO ACCOMP,'..:rr }E : 

:.D;.t~ er bi:!·th :Pl!'1re ef' birt.h 1-:8 

5.12.1953 M 11' sen. 

, I 
, I 



ir .. . 
• • 

• • • 

Mae : Dat~ er ai rth : Place er airth : MS s 1~lat1en ship • 

2 .-D1lfG VV TH.A.NH HA.I 21.12.1952 

3.-HGU'IErl DANG THANH THAO: 9.1.1978 

L •• NG~i TAT TaUe 1L.2.1979 

5 •• 1lGUYEN THI NGOC HAlaI : 22.11.1961 

III •• RELATIVES OUTSIDE VI~li~ : 

1 •• Clesest relatives in the U.S. 

: Relatienship : 

: R.O\IPHOHG 

SAIGOil 

S.!.IGON 

BIEN Ho.\ 

Adc'ress 

M ¥~ .au~hter-1D-law. 

S · ~ tranrl.dau~hter. · 
S · My ,rand-sen. · 
S }w husbanc's niece 

(My adeptive daurhter). 

1 •• lmUYEN· THI NGOC SUONO : liy c.«.uchter 
(US name : SUONG LUO!lG~ 

1.116 TRlliITY U~ MANls.SS,\S, V.\. 2211 0 US: •• 

2 .-IfGtrn]~ TAT BUU : M-J sen 

3 •• PILUl THI CHUOliG : J.ly hus'b:mc. I /3 

mether 

: 2921 JOH~·r HARSlL;'LL # 201 FALLS CHtllCH, YA.22044 US.'.. 

13449 FIlnDCREST COUIn', SmmYK~\D, CA.92388 us~ .• 
L. •• PIWI THI PIlU : l-fy husbruld IS: 

sister 
Swne as abeve. 

5 •• HGuYEN TIll Ali : My husband I IS : 213.5 MOUTClAIR st 0 SA:i DIED 0 , cp_. 921"4. US:' •• 
siater 

2 •• Cleseet rel.:::tive in ether ceuntries llGUYEfi DACH TUYET, My bleed sister, 2579 L5th Av. 

S~lI F? .... ~_CISCO, CA. OL116, US_t~. 

IV •• COMPLETE F.AMILY LISTING ! 

: itel:'!ti ~nship 

1 •• liGtJYEN' TAT 1t:.A1nI(rl.ear!J :My husband If) t.ather 

2 •• PlJ..Al1 THI CHUOiIG(ldvin~) :tly husbami's .ether: 

3.·PJWrI TBI PHU(ld.vint) :Ny husbandls sister Sme ;,s alliove. 

1, .-lIGUYE.N THI An (ld. Yin::) :ltr husbanc' IS sister 

5.-NGUYEN TrlI MY(Living) :Jtr hUSDa.'1.d'S sister: 22 General EIS:~laOf.BR, 51100 :nJJ'.S, F!tA.NCE. 

6 •• NGi..7YEN TAT mrn(Dead.) ::Hy husbroldts 'arether: (NGUYE!{ TIn NGOC Hll.HIPs t .. ther). 

7.-NGUYEN a'C"ri T~(Living )r·~ sist~r : 

e .-l-l'GtJ~EN Tal If(JONG(Livint<: ::ttl si8ter : 81 LY TRAN QUAli TAN DDI!1, HO CHI MI~E CITY. 

9.-NGuYEN 1'111 NU (ld.vintJ :M-of sister Smne as abeve. 

10.-1{GUYEN THI HOA(Livinr:) :My sister : Same as abeTeo 

11 •• NG1IT3U A..."ilI TVAlHld.vin:;):My arether: S;une as abeve, CITY. 

12.-MGUYEN :trooc Jmrn(Livi~):My 'brether: 282/23 But liVU IlGHIA , P.2, BDrn'l'H .. UiH, HO CHI MINH 

13.-NGUIEN THI HANH(Dead) :My sister: 

I, 

1 
\ 

I 

1 
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, 4i' .-)iGVIEIf TaUlfG titutIlX(Deaci) I M,y tather • 

. // l$ •• IGJIIH 'l'HI e.e (De_) I M.r .ether. 

' ... BllPJ.D!HDIT BY '.S. GOl'lJUlMBlT .A.QIHCIXS Oft tmtllt. V.I. ORGANISATIONS OF lot OR YOUR SPOUSI 

(N •• e) 

n ... SEaYICE WITH OVH oa RYlW' BY IOU OR YOUR SPOWE s 

1 .-I.e et ,ersen serv1ac I NGUYEN TAT LONG 

2 ... Date tr_ : -hem 1947 t.e 19$2, rq huseand. werkei fer t.he LONG XUYEl{ Previncial Munici­
pal Bureau a.,q Ql\ a6!dnistratien clerk. 

-Frem 19$2 te 1955, my husband was in the 1VNAF. He atteneed the nine-nenth 

InrOl.ntry Officer ceurse at the THU DUC 11iFAllTff.Y SCHOOL(KHOA 2 SQTB). His 

last unit in the krmy Wi'S t~e r;U,\UG TRUUG T3./l.nrri~G Cs:rrSR. 

-Fre:m 1956 te 1950, my husbanr! was der.t.bilizeC. and w.:rkeG at TOA DAI BIEU 

(Feepleln r·~presentCl.tives Dure~u) 

-Fren 1959 ta 1961, T.l] husband was ;.p" .• inted J..ssist:mt ?e1ice C4t!1Missiener, 

Distdct 3 S1.IGO~;. 

-?rem 1)61 t8 1965, my husb~f. was appointed A~sist~nt P~lic~ Cemmi~si.nerJ 

GIADlNH FROVl~·ICE. 

-F'rco 1965 to 1968, he W:".S ap:,eintec. .\3sist:?nt Pelice Cemmi~si.ncr, VU11G TAt" 

CITY, ant! in 1970, h~ wcrker' for the FHO~1lI Pn.(XELU~. 

'"'- 1970 t 1')12 h . t 1 t: • t t P li C '.,.' T\.I' t . t -.:''''~r.. ; C ; , e m1.8 ~l'!,,(lJ.n et. -~ssJ.s ;.I.n 8 C~ .nr:'~s"J.('ner, ':".Lf. .!"l.C 

11, S:JGO:!. 

-Frem 1973 t,., 1774, he Has 9lppeintee. Private Law Chi~r Bure:lu District. 3, 
Sl.IGOH. 

-Frem 1974 t. -'\:"ril 1975, he "\>Tas .?peinted Mvat~ Law Officer, Private u.l>! 

Bl·::c (ICiOl Ttl ?HAP), SU0;Jr: EEl':tOPOLIT \TN POLICE it~\D·~U,L1TERS • 

.3 .-His last rank : Maj er • 

4.-Name .f his supervisor : &jer-General TRAnG SI TA!~. 

5 ... f~ame ef .-\rle:1.can amsers : Unkne1-m. 

6.-1:.S, tr.:ininr; courses in VIE'Tn,~_H :, ~rene. 

7 .-I1.S. ~.W3.reS "-r certific~tes : Durinr: his l.n~' ~eriet! .r Rctivi ty in th,! Pelice Fecces, 

ny husb~n~~ h~d been ~.warLec many Certific;tes ef Sptisf~ctc!ry AChi!!'!vnent., but n(!n~ .r 
them i::; 2vail~ble at this ti.":le •. \11 th~ per~.nal p1l:!!ers .: ny husb::nd ''Il'·~re lnst tll.--ri1ll 

the 1975 event. 

w~I.-T3AIh~NG Ot~SIDE VI~1,~ ~F YOU 01 YOU~ spors~ Nen~. 
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/ . ;:.:xI'_~EDUCJ.TIOJI OF TOU 01 YOUl :;POIlSil I 

; 1 .... Haae .t persen in re-ec!ucatien , NGtTnm TAT LONG •. 

.A. 

2.-'fetal ti.rll.e in re-ed.ucatien : 8 years 0 Tlenth L (~ays. 
-trem June 1975 t. 1976, my husband was c1etain~c in 15 lfl LO!lG TI·:.ANlI Re-educ -: ti en ca."Ilp. 

-trem 1976 t.1978, he was .let.lined. in 15A QUAl:G :rrNH Re-eiucatien canp. 

-fre 1978 tt' 1980, he ~s iet.ined. in 50' TInm: HO\ "\.e .. etiuc"tien camp. 

-trc 1980 te June 20, 1983, he was iet~ined. in Z-30J. OLi. RAI XUAll toe :1e .. educatien C.21!ln • 

.3.-Inte et release: June 20, 1903. 

b.-Still in r~-etucatien ? : NO 

IX.-ADDITIO!lAL R]l'1!..?.KS : 

Because or eicht ye.::rs ef imprisemcnt in r~-educ.a.ticn c1ir.!ps ;tnrl h;:rc. "rlork, my 

hust~ncl' s health W;:.5 seriously ('~.tee, he c!iec .• r pne1J1lenia on J.?!lU~.ry 23, 1 :teL. ::is 

ueath causei a r:rc:lt loss fo!' my fmily. Sev~rnl months bcfere r.is death, my husband 

h ... t cem?let!.:c. ::. :tilE: Oil.nc ha:~ Gent it t~ tis d~u;hter SrOHC LUC!lG livinr: in the tnitec.. 

St ... t . , t t IV 'T!t\F,-:~ f ·'.t ... ....,IC·H n-- ·c:.v:' ·'·'GI·Ov(O,....u) 'no S ,., ""=> • '-CISCO "" es ~n orcer 0 (e an .1l',"W.l!ul, rem .... ,,-,.~ f o,' .... ,,J • '~ ... ...; .• ' \ n. ..JC .;"C' .••• l' '1.,1.,/ 
~r..,ur 

963h6, 'but time passed iIo"itheut fillY infom;;,tien frem. Office. 

Mereevcr, ny husb~n( hac several clesest rel~tives in the Unitei Stntes : his 

metber P;~;J1 T!iI CiltOUG, his tl-lO sisters PHAH THI PRU ~nd j;GFiZl: TBI Ali .. his c.p.ughter 

SUONG LUmIG ant. his sen UGt'"'IE:~ TAT :a tiU. On the other hrne, I h~vc my blo,,( f;ister 

;~Gt:Y:::'J B AC!i: n:y:!.1' li-,"in' ncn i:: the ':JnJ t"'C'. St:-,tes. 

, -ilu~ t" ·the c:.ifficulty C!!' my ~i tu~tien, I Sincerely &',J1r! heart~(lly "··oulr~. :::~ek pelitic" 

asylum, in the Vnitec States, f~r the security ~nrl the well-beine ~f ny eRn chilcren and 

r;rruld-children. I sh.;;ul:·: hiehly 2ppreciat~ ycur ceurtesy ef u ~,clml?wle(1rin[ letter 

'With a File IV I;UYlBE::~ .... 5 well as of :m arraIlfet1ent fcr an interview ldth the U:-:IC;\ 

Represimtatives in HO C:'il }tlIU~i CITY. 

p§...: lfy husband's brDther (UG'{;'"YEH TA1' VIlm), a lieut enant in the ::tVllAF" diec. in act' 

in 1961 at BlEil :10.\. One ef his tlaurhter, nG'{JY3ll TEl nGOC lL':..!lH is nOl-r my a~o:?ti ve 

eauchter. She li&uld lib~ t. be evacu~tel "d th me t~ th ~ lJni te:,,~ St:.tes. 
inft'matien 

I swear th:>.t the abc·ve-l'!1entienedais true te the best ef ITY knewlec.re. I unae!'sta.:'1(3. 

th::.t f."lse state!'l~nt could :?revent me fr8!'l f .i~ tCl the Uni te(~-Str~tes. 

Eopinr to henr frem yeu seen. I rem:in 

EllCLOStlR?S : Very Truly Yours. 

-.3.eleaae certificde er rrry husband. 'C;; ·'t1-nh.. 
-Death certificate ef my husband. 
-Death certificll.te .r lIGlJ-nli TAT NG1:TEl{ '!'HI TRnrr.l 

IDlE. HO CHI MIllE CITY, Se-::tcnber 30, 19BL • 

. -My llarriRr,e certificate • 
... Birth certificates ef my chiliren an~ cranti-chilf..ren. 
-Phetes. 
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131 SOl TID SIA .. lfO, SOtlTH SATHORN It04J) B~JIOKOK. THAnt\ID. 

Sub~.ct I Request rar iJII:dcrat1an ta the VSA un~er the ORDE3.LY D!!;P,'.RTURE PROGRAK()DP). 

Dear Sir, 

I undersicned I HG'llnlf THl TRINH. 

Date ani .,l;>.ce at birth : MP.,y 30, 1927 SAIGON. 

I1~t1anali ty : Vietn!llnese. 

Family stP.tus : 4 chilflren. 

Hor."Le a::eress : 3/17/4 NGHIA PIlAT Street, P .6, (l.TAl; :Jr.m, no C:-iI MINE CIT!. 

Current accu1,a.tian : hausewife. 

-
Hc;.ve the hanaur ta present rr:y c~se ta y.ur Office a.'1.,.J woulr! ask fClr help 

.w husbClnd 1 15 nme : UGUYE:i T fS LOHG. 

D2.t~ and pl~ee of birth : Febru:r.ry 16, 1925 B.\C lJEU. 

N;:.tion2lity : 7ietn:>lllese • 

F:.m:ily status : L ehilc.r-en. 

Educ-=ticn : Holder af the TU T.:"I Hic::h School diplom;t • 

Ec;me "C:t.rC3S : 3/17/4 UGHI~ ?i:'\T Street, P.6, n.T.!.l: BIJJ:, HO CHI !J:'i.:: CITY. 

Befare\pril 30, 1975 : 1'1'J husb"n~ 'l-Tcrkec in the POLle::: F03C§. 

l':.r.tricul- ti :':1 nmber : m>t ren er~ ber • . 

~"'l1;: in the POLICE FOttCZS : E:.joT'. 

Last pasition me: Unit ~ Priv;.:t ... Ln.,r Of'!icer, Privnt~ L;:lw Blec )~HOI1'11 PHAP), 

S ,1GOl: lrsTt?OPOLlT~IH POLIC:: II::;;; D·'"'-t;'.lT-:?'-"). 

Det::inse in r,~-eG.ucc-::iC!l Cm-ill'S frt>T: June 15, 1175 to Ju.'1.~ 20, 1983. 

R~le;-.s~d frer: re-educ:-:ti IPn cmp : Z- 3CA XU ..... il LOC LO~IG lCLura. 

) :teler:se d:::te : Ju.'I")e 21, 1983 by :- Decree ar the Yd.nist:ry .f the Interior. \]urnber 16/~D. 

deliv~ref an June 1, 1983.) 

Dnte eof Deflth ~ Janu:-ry 26, 19f'L ; Pl;;.c'! -f Death; at h-.me. 

Due to the ('iffieulty af 'f"!7 situatien .me: b::seco en th" ?uthcrity c-f hunanitm.al'l 

c.ct in which theusanc.s of people h~(1 be~n S!!v ... rl, I wish te :,']('.uest y"'ur ;.ssist~llee ~ncl 

interventi en "r.t th the c.averment .t th:! ~e:>ublie Sed ... list .r \"1:3TU'J~, in .rc.er th~t My 

fanily <'m-:' 1 n:JY be auth.rized ta le;;ve VIETHAl1 iin{!er yell!' :orr:'.ntPment 2..nci pretectian, 

CUlC. c.ndcr the OP.D:::1LY !J'3:P.'c::tT1J?3 P~OG'?!y. (ODP) te ir.:r.1it:r,!l.t~ in the Unitei St:!.t~5 .r 
mericn fer the pur::-ese .r seekir", a new life. 

Fall.,dnt are my relatives t. be evacu:-tet with me ta the US.~. 



. y- .. . . .. • 
" 

l 

lae I Date et \i rt.h I Pl.,.ce et lnrth I JoSS 1 'l~lat1en 8hip. 

2.-DAltO YV t.HA.NH MA.I , 21.12.1952 

3 ... IGUYltl IWfG T11AHII TRAO, 9.1 .1978 

L.-HGU11ti TAT TRUe 11L.2.1919 

5.-UGUYEN !'HI NGOC BAliH : 22.11.1961 

III.-REUTlVES OUTSIDE VI~N.Ut : 

1.-Clesest relatives in the U.S. 

, HAIPHONG 
I SAIGOjt 

I S~IGOIJ 

I DIEN Ho.\ 

: H I 17 iauthter-1D.-law. 

1 S I My r;ranc.-claurhter. 

I S I My ~rand-s.n. 

1 S : My hUSDand's niece 

(My adept1Te d~uthter). 

: Rel;\.tienship : 

'.-NGtrnlf THl NGOC SUONO I My <!«.uchter 
(US name : SUOUG LUOlIG ~ 

2.-lfGUYEN TAT B1JU : My sen 

3.-PILUl THI CHUanG 

L ·-PIW1 TIll PIlU 

: Ioly husb:mc. 18 

mether 
: My husbad I s 

sister 

"'16 TRDITTY Ll\ M.AJi,\ssAS, VA.22110 tJS:l. 

: 2921 JOlt.: R6.RSHAU /I 201 FALlS CHt1flCH, 'A.22044 TJS;',. 

13449 FI1W>ClUST COUlIT, SUmm3iD, C..\.92)88 us~_. 

Soune as abeve. 

5.-NGUYEN TIll AH : My husbandla 2135 MOllTCLUR St. SAlI nIEno, CA. 921"4, US/~. 
si_ter 

2.-Cl.sest rel::tive in ether ceuntries : ~IGUYElI B...\CH TuYEr, 1!!y'bl •• d sister, 2579 L5th .~v. 

S~~J F?I.-~CISCOJ CA. 9L116, USA. 

IT ._COMPLEl'E FAMILY LISTJUG : 

: Rel:!.ti~nship 

,._UGUYEN TI..T 'Jt;Allli(r.eac.) :107 husbc>..nd It; father 

2.-PijAl-! THI CHUOiIG(LiTinE):}tly husbanrl's .ether: 

3.-PHAM TBI PHU(LiviJlt) :J.ty husband's sister Sae ~s aDove. 

11.-1IGUYEI:l THI .A.N(Livi~) :My husbanc.'15 sister 1 

I· 5.-NGtTml T"rlI m(Li ving) :M;y hUSDa.'lti' 5 sister : 22 General nS~-io·tBR, 51100 R3IMS, n!"'~CE. 

6.-HGi.:YEN TAT VIlIH(Deai) :}ty husband's 'ltrether:(NGlJm. TIll NGOC HAN1!ls father). 

1.-NGUYEN B.\CH TUTI:T(Living )r·~ sist"!r 

8 .-nGUYEN T11I HUONG(Livilll) ;l-tr siater : 81 LY TRAN QWJJ TA1~ DDl!!, HO CHI MI1IE CITY. 

9.-NGUYEN T.t:II NU (Li vine) :M-.f sister : Sae as abn-e. 

10.-NGUYEN THI HOA.(LiYinr.) :My sister : Same as a'ben. 

11 .-NGVY3l~ A.."'ilI TUAN (Li Yin: ) ; My ~rether: Same as abevs, CITY. 

12.-HGl1IEH }IlOC Jmm(I4~)My brether: 282/23 BUI mro llGHIA , P.2, :eImI'rIUNH, HO CHI MINH 

13.-NGUYEH THI HANH(Deali) :My sister : 



.~~':i'.:" ••. ~-:"'''.'':''''''';'.&.._''''-'''-4 •• !. .• :. ___ .". "0-. -,.", • - . 
" 

. ,/ 
.,4 •• lfGVIEN '1'aUHO 'iWYDI(Deaci) I Mr tather. 

/ 1S_IGJIIH 'HI e.e (De .. ) . I M,y .ether. 

'.-~LO!HM Bt '.S. GOl'llUlKB:NT AQINCIIS OR OTHIPt V.I. ORGANISATIOlfS OF YO. OR YOUR S'OtSl 

(Ne.e) 

n •• SUVlCI WITH GYN OR RYlW' BY IOU OR YOUR SPOUSE I 

1 •• I .. e et persen semBI I NGUYEN TAT LONG 

2 •• Date tr_ : -Pr_ 19u7 te 1952, a:! hus},ana. werked. ter the LOlfG XUYEH' Previncia1 Munici­

pal Bureau as an a(rnin:i.stratien clerk. 

-Frem 1952 to 1955, my husband was in the avu.4J'. He atteneed the nine-nenth 

InrOl.ntry Officer ceurse ::.t the THU DUC IHFAIITrtY SCHOOL(KHOA 2 SQTB). Ris 

l;tst un! t in the Army Wi'S t:te r:U~llG TRUna TR.AINING CF.Z!l':!:R. 
-

-Fr8m 1956 t. 1950, my husband was eemebilizee and werked at TOA DAI BIEn 

(Peeple'c r'~rresentatives Du~e;:'lu) 

-FrGT.l 1959 tG 1961, my husbanr; W;!S :.p'!einted J..sSiSt2J'1t ?e1ice CF.'U1issiener, 

Distdct 3 SLIGO:~. 
-?rem 1761 tft 1965, my husb;mCl ,,,as ap!lointed .\ssist~nt P..,lic::> C.!'1J1rl0si.n~r, 

GIADI~ffi PiWVI:iCE. 

-Frem 1965 t. 1968, he w~.s ap:,ointee .\~sistc..nt Pe1ic~ Cemrr.:issioncr, V{;1IG TAt 

CrTY, ane in 1970, h ... w~!'ke(' f~r the PHO'!l::-JIX PROG::t.U·:. 

-?r.¢r, 197r to P72, h~ 1'1?e ~!'lp(lint~{~ l'.ssistOl.nt Peli('~ CenriSfif';).er, Ji~trict 

11, S~~IGO_:. 

-FrfJIll 1973 tfl 1 nL, he Has ~.ppeinted Private kw Chi~f Bureau District ), 

SdG0H. 

-Frere 197L te .\pril 1975, he Has ~.,peinted ?rivde Law Officer, Private ~.'\or 

3l.:-c (IC:OI TU ?3AP), 5:\I00r: l:E'l'ROPOLlT UN POLIC'S HEAl)-U\!\:'1'EfI.3. 

3.-ilis last rank : .~jer. 

L .-Name ef his supervisor : M:.jor-Genera,l TRAnG 5I T;Jl. 

5.-iiam.e ef .-\r.le.:-icC'..:l r;.msers : Unkne'm. 

6.-C.5, tr;tinint; c~urses in VI'3TH!J.! :, ~jene. 

7 .-u.s. ~wares :-r certific<:tes : During his lent ?eriec. ef .,ctivity in th~ Po1ic~ Fecces, 

my husb~n:1 hE.d been a"w.r{:eC: many Cerlific.tes of Sp.tist!Jctery !~chievnent, but n(ln~ .f 

them i:::- aV2.il;tble .. t this ti."':Ie. \11 th~ per!:ena1 p:-:pers e: ny husb~'nd \v!'!re lnst (·u.""int 

the 1915 event. 

nI.-T?t.ATh'J.HG OUTSIDE VI3T:LU1JF YOU O~ YOU; SPOt'S?; N.n~. 



" "" .:.'1 .. 
, ,.' 

. .. e 

I'ull lUDIe 

1.-HGUYEN T~T T1UNG 

2.-DANG V\1 TlIANE MAl 21.12.1952 · · 
3.-NGtfiEIi DAlm THAlllI THAO f.1.1978 · • 

L.-UGUYEN TAT TRUe 111.2.1979 

, .-NGUY&~ THI iiGOC HAllE 22.11.1961 · · 

M 

F 
:, 

F 

n • • 

F 

).~ c!aurhter-

in-law. 

}.~ e;ranc!-

daurhte!' 

l':y r:rand-sen 

Hy ade?t.iv'! 

3/17/h !lGHIA PlLJ\T Street, 

P .6, C'. T.\!~ Bnffi, no CHI 

CITY. 

Sme as ;tb$ve. 

S'Jl!e Rs:-b(Jve. 

S:.JJIlo!' ;:5 above. 

Yeur r.pr:·rt'v;"l en my request tr:- help me threuth y.ur hurn~,llitarian ~.ct 

,,;rill b~ hiChly ::;.!,preci~;t"'(:. 

I.-BASIC IDE:ITIFICATIOl~ DATA : 

1 .-N.\ll'le .r my husban{~ : UGUYZl: TAT LOj~G. 

2.-Ot.her n3llle : Uene. 

RESPECT.?ULLY YOU'~ .. 

3 .-D~te a.'I'lt Pl.aCt C'f birth : February 16, 1925 B .ACLIE'C' 

L .-lesirlencc acY:::-ess : 3/17/1! :iGHIA F}LT Street, P .6, ,~. T1;]; TILlE, EO C~ll J.J::r: CIT'? 

;; .-M;.ilia~ ;;.dercss : Sme u.,) •. beve. 

c.-Current eccup~tion : my husb::tni.', oec' en J3.nu;I.l"Y 28, 19fL. 

II.-RELA7IVES TO ACCOMP ;':;Y }E : 

l~lation1"hi!, 

: ,.12.1953 11 l~ sen. 



. ' "--"" t • 
I)~ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NA TURALIZA nON SERVICE 

. - ~ t " '.\/ 2.) t: !) r i ; ~~. . \ ... ,. , 

\Vas~inston, D.C. 2()538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 
NAMEOFBEN~E~FI~C~IA~R~Y~---------------' 

• • 

LUONG, Sue Thi 

NGUYEN, Trinh Thi 

CLASSIFICATION FilE NO. 

IR-S ALPHA 

DATE PETITION FilED DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

Feb. 8, 1984 Sept. 6, 198 
• • 

Date: September 17, 1984 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
conceming this petition: 

1 lKi YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BEN..EFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. It/quiry conl'erning "Isa isslIanc.: should be addressed 10 lite ConslI/. Tltls Service ... ·iII be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
ISsuance. 

2. 0 IF you BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZAnON. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER ThAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO DO WITH T.HE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION< WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IlIquiry concerning I'isa issuallc(' should he uddresse./ 10 lile CotlSul. This Service ... ·iII be unah/e 10 
onSt\'CT Qn.l' In«tllr,r t:ont:ertung \'ISlI t,UuOIlCt!. 

4. 0 ~~6~~~~1JOA~~~ii:~\~J~~1~HTEH~i~~~~~~Y(~~'~J~~8~~kTHegUt1A ~~Sc'6N~pr'NE~P:~61~:~T~~~ ~~'i-~~U~:J~~~~~TW~~~I,~E3~T Dr~~ 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS<) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THI::~~~tSION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). • _. 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN T'iE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAJLABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT. . 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SU~PORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. D REMARKS 

h ..... I·I'J. 

IN#'. "·J~lh \ 

Nil· THIS COpy TO 8E MAlL(O TO THE ATT~RNEY OR REPRESElHArIV£, If ANY 

I 
fft&.,~. 
DISTRICT DII'lECTOR 

" 



.. • • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

. - - t" "~,I 2 ..) t: !) fi "1 I.~, •. .. ,. , 

VVashington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AHO ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 

LUONG, Sue Thi 

• 

r NAME OF 8ENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, Trinh Thi 

,CLASSIFICA TlON I IR-5 

OA TE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

I~ Feb. 8, 1984! Sept. 6, 198r 

Date: September 17, 1984 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therelor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 IRj YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNtTED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. IlIquir.l' ('anaming dsa issllanrl! should be addressed to the Consul. This Sen'ice ".jIJ be unable to answer any inquiry concerning "isll 
ISsuance. 

2. 0 ~E~~~C~!~~~~~~¥~i"sL~~~C~~M~~~~~\~~ y~61~~NEG ~~1:6~ T~T~;~~~~~A~~~~~~~~~rJ ~+S¢H~~;~~;I~~.~FB~~ ~~i,~~gN T~A~~~ 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHE'R THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
lSSU"NCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLJ\$$If-ICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
______ -,,---::-:--:::--=-__ -:----:--:-=-::- . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED IIIUMBER OF VISAS MAYBE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST [lE ISSUED STRICH Y IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE ViSA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA IlIquir.v conrerlllllg \'isa usual1('(' should h,' "dt/re5st''' to the C"mlll. 7111< Service "'ill he !InaNe to 
On'iln"' anI' Infllllrr ('onc,,'rnlng \'tJd IHU(1n(I". 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPL Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE 
, ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSL '( SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT 'HAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS,) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF 't· c. DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEf':r!APY IS IN TIll' UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO (lECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS {JOT PflESENTL Y AVAJLABLE, THEREFORE THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MAI.ENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOE CU
T
MENOTS SUBMITTED IN SUi r" ''1 ~ OF YO un PETI TlON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAilE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 

PART OF TH PE ITI N. ANY OTHERS ARE' fO' : '''''RO 'jER[WITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

JII"", I 1'1 

4M,,~ "t_!_,I, \ 

THIS cr:cY ro e! lto',H! ,) I~ lilt M10RNfY OR R[?R[S£~rAlivL IF ANY 

" 

ftt:rrJ:,~ 
DISTRICT DII1ECTOR 



, . , • 
I,JNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

2'> i s, i '1~~t, ~:, ~i\l. 

\Nashington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AHD ADOAESS OF PETITIONER FME OFaENEFICIAAY 
, 

• • NGUYEN, Trinh Thi 
I 

i 
LUONG. Sue Thi ,CLASSIFICATION IFILENO' 

IR-S ALPHA I 
~~~--~--~--~------~.------j 
DATE?ETlTIONFllED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION ! 

• • 
Feb. 8, 1984 Sept. 6, 198~ 

Date: September 17, 1984 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification, The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status, 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
conceming this petition: 

1 ~ YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok. ____ , THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION, THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquirr concerning l'isa Is.wam'" should be addres,>ed to Ihe Consul. This Service "'ill b(' unable to answer any inquiry concerning "isa 
Issuance. 

2. 0 ~E~~~c~~~~~b~~J¥~~L~~F~C~~:M~g~z,.EE~ Y~~I~~~ ~~I:~~ T~T ~;~t~~~A;~~~~~~~f~J :~SfH~~~:i>;I~~.~FBi~~ ~~~TgN T~A~~~ 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER TI-iAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
lSSU"NCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOA PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

--::-:::---:::-------:::-::::--=-=-:-::-::::-:-:---:::-c~:_:_:_c::_=_=_. ' THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION, THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO 00 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U,S, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICn Y IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STA TES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA, IlIquir.v cnnc('rnlllg l'isa IssuallU' should he addressed 10 IiiI' COII<l"- This Sen'icC' "'ill be IInaMr 10 
ant\\'(", an,' fnf/lurr ('onc(~rntt1,l! "1.'«(/ '.f.nll/ne,", 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRl,JCTlONS CONTAINED THEREIN (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS,) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF Th, DE~ISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485), . 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEF:CIARY IS IN T~IE UNITED STIITES liND WILL APPLY TO [lECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVA/LABLE, THEREFORE, THE lIENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YO un PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAvE BF-EN MADE A PERMANENT 
· PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

'u,"; 1·11, 

tlt,.\. j·!-II, \ 

THIS COpy 10 BE MAILED 10 TIl[ AlIDRN£Y OR R[PRESENIAIIVE. If ANY 

~,~ 
DISTRICT DI"lECTOR 



.. .. • • 
l,JNITEO STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRA TION AND NA TURALIZA TlON SERVICE 

. - - t" "\/ 2.) I: !H i -;~~ .. ,·.1 .. 

"'Vashington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• • 

NAME OF BENEfiCIARY 
, 

- -
1 NGUYEN, Trinh Thi I 

i 

NAME AHD ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

LUONG, Sue Thi IR-S ALPHA. 
ICLASSlfIC}' TlONj FILE NO. 

OA TE PETITION fiLED OA TE OF APPROVAL 
OF PEnTlON 

Feb. 8, 1984 Sept . 6. 198~ 

• • 

Date: Sep tember 17 J 1984 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for lIisa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular oHicer: eligibility lor admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 ~ YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY ASAN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquir,l' conaming I';sa iS5lIanct! .,hoult/ bl' addressed 10 IiiI' ConSllI. Tili.f Sen'ia "'ilI bl' /lnable 10 ans,,'er any inq/liry concerning visa 
Issuance. 

2. 0 ~E~~~C~~~~~~~~J¥~~sLg~F~C~~M~~g~TEJt. Y~~'~~N'h ~~1;6~ TSE
T ~;~~~~~A~~~~t:~~~A~J. :is¢H~~~:~;I~i.~FBi'~~ ~~il~TgN T~A~~~ 

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER ThAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

:-:-=-=-:::-:-::-:::-:--:::-::-:-~~=-:-=-:-=::::-:-:-:-":'::::::-:-~::-::-= . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTiON BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSifiCATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STA TES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA Inquiry concemlllg ,ira is.HIUIl<'C shtlllid h,' uddr.:ssed 10 Ihe C"II<lIi. ThiJ Servin- ,,·tli bl' unuMI' 10 
annH~T ant' IngrJlrr conrernlflg \'I:W t.f51101It'(· 

4. 0 ~~~[5~~lJOA~~[~A\~~~~6~HT~~i~~~~6~~Y(~~~:~~8~~k~gul6A~~SC~N~p~~~~~P:~~ 1~:~~T~~6 ~~~~~Ui:;:F~t'I~~~T~~~II~E3~TD~~~ 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE iNSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOlJSL Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNEO TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

s. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF Th.: DE~ISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). . .. 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEF!CIMW is IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER is NOT PRESENTLY AVAJLABlE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF 11AI/E BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

~:,~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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• •• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

25 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D .. C. 20538 

} ! "T· .. ~ .... 
'-""""'!!!ilir---"''?!~ 

.~ 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 
LUONG, Sue Thi 

• • 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, Trung Tat 
CLASSIFICATION FILE NO, 

PS-l ALPHA 

DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

Date: September 17, 1984 

Plaase be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE AT . THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuanu should be addressed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
Issuance. ' 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 [iJ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
• . Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE U~:JTED STA TES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should bf addressed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 
answer on)' mqUlry conc~mtng visa ISsuance. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLDY TSO BECOMDE ABLAWFUBLEPNEERFMANAERNTWRTESIDE30NTD' THYSE 
ENCLOSED APPliCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AN UBMITTE Y THE ICI Y I HIN A 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1·485). . 

6 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN TI-iE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
, ... ,:-:::: .• :. -.. HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMIITED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. 0 REMARKS 
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• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVice 

25 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D .. C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND AOORESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 
LUONG. Sue Thi 

• 

: NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

I KGUYEN, Trung Tat 
ICLASSIFICATION fFILE NO. 
. P5-1 • ALPHA 

DATE PETITiON FILED IDATE OF APPROVAL l 
OF PETITION 

Feb. 8. 198J Sept. 6 I 198 
Date: September 17, 1984 

Plasse be ad'<lised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 0 YOUR PETITION TO CI..ASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONC£ANING VISA 
ISSUANCE Inquiry concerning ,·isa issuance should be addressed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
Issuallce. 

2 0 IF 'YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
· BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 [iJ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABCVE. HAS BEEN fORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
• . Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO 00 WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT Of STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FIl.ED FOR THE 
SAME C LASSI FICA TlON. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE U~:ITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA Illquiry concerning visa issuance should br addressed 10 Ih .. Consul. This Service will be unable 10 
answer any inqUiry concerning visa ISStlallC('. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-"85 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMiT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICA nON TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY is IN TI-jE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
.. HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTL Y AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN suPP'Jm OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PATH OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS AnI:: [,fo TunNED H[f'lEWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 
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• 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATiON SERVICE 

25 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 
LUONG, Sue Thi 

• • 

I NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

! 

ICLASSIFICA nON FILE NO. 
. P5-1 ALPHA 
i 

DATE PETITION FILEO DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

Date: September 17. 1984 

Plaase be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawlul permanent resident status. 
Eligibility tor visa issuance is determined only when application therelor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YSOUR PETCOITINSON TOTE CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATESREOLATIVEETOF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
TATES ULA AT . THI C MPl ES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning I'isa issuance' should be addusstd 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
Issuallct. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIEO. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 [Xl YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
• . Bangkok. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUEO BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE U~:ITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning ,,{sa issuance should bf adtlressed 10 the COllsul. This Service will be unable 10 
answer allY mqulrY concernmg \/Isa ISSIlCn(·e. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSL Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS., 

5. D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-4851. 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WilL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADEA PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

Jour. I~ III 
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.. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

25 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

LUONG, Sue Thi 

.. 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, Trung Tat 

I
CLASSIFICATION 

. P5-1 
FILENO. 

ALPHA 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

Date: September 17. 1984 

Plaase be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility lor visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adiustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
conceming this petition: 

1 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONStA.ATE AT . THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa iJSuanCt! should be addreJJed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa 
lS.wallce. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION, AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 [i) YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
, . Bangkok. . THIS CQk.tPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS, VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE U~:ITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IlIquir,l' concerning visa issuance shuuld b~ addressed 10 Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable to 
answer an)' mqUlry COllcernlllg vISa lSSlianct'. 

4 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
• ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSL Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM '-485), 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN TI-lE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
. HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­

MANENT RESIDENT, 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
- PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE nETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 
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